FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

2-10-03P

02-12-2003



102363245

t No.: 40655,9200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Robert G. Barnes Name: American Express Travel Related Services Company Diego Espinosa Meg Rediess Address: General Counsel's Office Lisa Steury American Express Tower Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No World Financial Center 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger City: New York ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: NY Security Agreement 7IP: 10285-4900 Country: USA □ Other Execution Date: 11/11/02; 11/12/02; 11/14/02 respectively ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. 11/14/02 10/294,930 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David P. Wood 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Arizona Center 8. Deposit account number: 400 East Van Buren 용 19-2814 City: Phoenix State/Prov.: AZ ZIP: 85004-2202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 10, 2003 David P. Wood Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Ö Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments **PATENT**

REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0606

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled TICKET TRACKING, REMINDING, AND REDEEMING SYSTEM AND METHOD filed on November 14, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/294,930;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC., a subsidiary of AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, New York 10285-4900, is desirous of memorializing its interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR is a full time salaried employee, past employee or a contractor of ASSIGNEE, AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY or one of it's subsidiary companies, and that ASSIGNOR developed the subject matter of the invention on ASSIGNEE's time and at the expense of ASSIGNEE and within the scope of ASSIGNOR's duties to ASSIGNEE and thereby ASSIGNOR recognizes that the ASSIGNEE owns the invention as described in the aforesaid application. Nonetheless to comport with Patent Office procedures, ASSIGNOR memorializes that relationship in the form of this assignment and;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention, as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers, if accurate, desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve, acquire and/or perfect ASSIGNEE's full protection and title

PATENT REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0607 in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert G. Barnes	7465 Soaning Septledel	ghly Bollown	11/11/02
Diego Espinosa	3248 E N Phoenix A = 55023		11/11/03
Meg Rediess			
Lisa Steury			
Warren P. Warner			

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (303) 634-2019 (Direct) (303) 634-2020 (Facsimile)

-2-

Docket No. 40655.9200

9716489209

64:01 Z00Z/Z1/II

in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert G. Barnes			
Diego Espinosa			
Meg Rediess	8 Whittier Place Unit 24F Boston MA 02114	Meg Q. Reduin	<u>11·12·0</u> 2
Lisa Steury			
Warren P. Warner			

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (303) 634-2019 (Direct) (303) 634-2020 (Facsimile)

in and to the invention and any improvements and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

In the event that the Application Number and/or filing date is not available when this Assignment is executed, I hereby authorize and request any attorney associated with Snell & Wilmer L.L.P., Customer No. 20322, to insert above the filing date and/or the application number of said application when known.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Robert G. Barnes			
Diego Espinosa			
Mari Barta			
Meg Rediess			
Lisa Steury	40 WHI SHeet NY VY 10005	disam fleury	11/14/00
Warren P. Warner			

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 (303) 634-2019 (Direct) (303) 634-2020 (Facsimile)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10) Applicant(s): Robert G. Barnes et al.			Docket No. 40655.9200
Serial No. 10/294,930	Filing Date November 14, 2003	Examiner TBA	Group Art Unit TBA
vention: TICKET TR	ACKING, REMINDING, AND	REDEEMING SYSTEM AND METH	IOD
I hereby certify that the	e following correspondence:		
Recordation Form Cov	er Sheet; executed Assignment;	check in the amount of \$40.00; return	n postcard
	(Identify typ	e of correspondence)	
37 CFR 1.10 in an env February (Date)	10, 2003	tant Commissioner for Patents, Was Alic <u>ia</u> R. Espinoz	
		(Typed or Printed Name of Porson Mailing) (Signature of Person Mailing Qorn	g Correspondence)
		EL 648 081 455 U	J S
	Note: Each paper must	("Express Mail" Mailing Label	(Namuer)

RECORDED: 02/10/2003

P06A/REV02